CRUISE REPORT: AR28_ 1975b
(Updated SEP, 2007)
A. HIGHLIGHTS
A.1. CRUISE SUMMARY INFORMATION
Section Designation AR28_1975b
Expedition designation (ExpoCodes) 74CH19750704
Chief Scientists D.J. Ellett
Dates 4 JUL to 10 JUL 1975

     ar28_1992a Station 30 has temperature but no salinity for 2-6db.
     Used quality flag 9 for CTDSAL & THETA.
      3.0,2,-999.0000,9,  10.8565,2,-999.0000,9
      4.0,2,-999.0000,9,  10.8515,2,-999.0000,9
      5.0,2,-999.0000,9,  10.8535,2,-999.0000,9
      6.0,2,-999.0000,9,  10.8511,2,-999.0000,9
      7.0,2,  35.2356,2,  10.8517,2,  10.8508,2
     00_README flle in ar28_1992a/original/2004.03.02_AR28_CTD_HOLLIDAY
     has info from a Feb 1991 cruise, not ar28_1992a.
 n)  Following is a comparison of cruise indentifiers:
ELLETT name comparisons    20070824/dm
Vessel         Cruise Dates                       Cruise Names                   EXPOCODE         Cruise       Missing
                                    _____________________________________  ______________________ Report       Info
                                    CCHDO             Cruise    00_README  CCHDO         HOLLIDAY
                                                      Report
Challenger Leg May 1-6, 1975        ar28_1975a        7A/1975     C775     74CH19750501  74c775   ch7a_75.pdf
     "         Jul 4-10, 1975       ar28_1975b        10A/1975    C1075    74CH19750704  74c1075  ch10a_75.pdf
     "         Nov 7-12, 1975       ar28_1975c        14B/1978    C1475    74CH19751107  74c1475  ch14b_75.pdf
     "         Mar 29-Apr 5, 1976   ar28_1976a        5a/1976     C5a76    74CH19760329  74c5a76  ch5a_76.pdf
     "         May 19-Jun 1, 1976   ar28_1976b        8/1976      C876     74CH19760519  74c876   ch8_76.pdf
     "         Feb 25-Mar 11, 1977  ar28_1977a        4/1977      C477     74CH19770225  74c477   ch4_77.pdf
     "         Apr 14-19, 1977      ar28_1977b        6B/1977     C677     74CH19770414  74c677   ch6b_77.pdf
     "         Aug 20-Sep 3, 1977   ar28_1977c        13/1977     C1377    74CH19770820  74c1377  ch13_77.pdf
     "         Apr 11-21, 1978      ar28_1978a        6/1978      C678     74CH19780411  74c678   ch6_78.pdf
     "         May 31-Jun 10, 1978  ar28_1978b        9/1978      C978(?)  74CH19780531  74c978   ch9_78.pdf
     "         Jul 11-Sep 17, 1978  ar28_1978c        NONE        11B78    74CH19780711  74c11b78 NONE            YES
     "         Jul 11-Sep 17, 1978  ar28_1978d        NONE        11D78    74CH19780711  74c11d78 NONE            YES
     "         Nov 4-11, 1978       ar28_1978e        14B/1978    C1478    74CH19781104  74c1478  ch14b_78.pdf
     "         May 10-23, 1979      ar28_1979a        7/1979      C779     74CH19790510  74c779   ch7_79.pdf
     "         Sep 11-16, 1979      ar28_1979b        13/1979     C1379    74CH19790911  74c1379  ch13_79.pdf
     "         Oct 28-Nov 11, 1979  ar28_1979c        16/1979     C1679    74CH19791028  74c1679  ch16_79.pdf
     "         Apr 21-May 6,1980    ar28_1980a        7/1980      C780     74CH19800421  74c780   ch7_80.pdf
     "         Jan 26-Feb 4,1981    ar28_1981a        2/1981      C281     74CH19810126  74c281   ch2_81.pdf
     "      A  Apr  6-15, 1981      ar28_1981b_leg_a  6/1981      C681     74CH19810406  74c681   ch6_81.pdf
     "      B  Apr 16-21, 1981      ar28_1981b_leg_b  6/1981      C681     74CH19810416  74c681   ch6_81.pdf
     "         Jul 4-14, 1981       ar28_1981c        NONE        C1081    74CH19810704  74c1081  NONE            YES
     "         Oct 6-20, 1981       ar28_1981d        15/81       C1581    74CH19811006  74c1581  ch15_81.pdf
     "      A  May 11-23, 1983      ar28_1983a        7/1983      C783     no data       74c783   ch7_83.pdf
     "      B  May 23-Jun 2, 1983   ar28_1983a        7/1983      C783     74CH19830523  74c783   ch7_83.pdf
     "         Aug 10-24, 1983      ar28_1983b        NONE        C1183    74CH19830810  74c1183  NONE            YES
     "         Nov 16-Dec 6, 1984   ar28_1984a        NONE        C1084    74CH19841116  74c1084  NONE            YES
     "         Jan 20-Feb 5, 1985   ar28_1985a        1/1985      C185     74CH19850120  74c185   ch1_85.pdf
     "         May 2-16, 1985       ar28_1985b        4/1985      C485     74CH19850502  74c485   ch4_85.pdf
     "         Aug 14-28, 1985      ar28_1985c        8/1985      C885     74CH19850814  74c885   ch8_85.pdf
     "         Jan 8-22, 1987       ar28_1987a        9/87        C987     74CH19870108  74c987   ch9_87.pdf
     "         Apr 24-May 7, 1987   ar28_1987b        14/1987     C1487    74CH19870424  74c1487  ch14_87.pdf
     "         Nov 23-Dec 5, 1987   ar28_1987c        22/1987     C2287    74CH19871123  74c2287  ch22_87.pdf
     "         Jun 6-23, 1988       ar28_1988a        30/1988     C3088    74CH19880606  74c3088  ch30_88.pdf
ELLETT name comparisons    20070824/dm
Vessel         Cruise Dates                       Cruise Names                   EXPOCODE          Cruise      Missing
                                    _____________________________________  ______________________  Report      Info
                                    CCHDO             Cruise    00_README  CCHDO         HOLLIDAY
                                                      Report
Discovery      Jan 20-Feb 4, 1989   ar28_1989a        180         D18089   74E319890120  74d18089  d180.pdf
Lough Foyle    May 5-11, 1989       ar28_1989b        1/1989      LF189    74__19890505  74lf189   lf1_89.pdf     YES
  "     "      UNK(Sta:Aug5-6,1989) ar28_1989c        NONE        LF289    74__1989____  74lf289   NONE           YES
               NODC says 74LF is "Loch Fada". No NODC shipcode for Lough Foyle
Charles Darwin Nov 24-Dec 2, 1989   ar28_1989d        44/89       CD4489   74AB19891124  74cd4489  cd44.pdf
Challenger     Jun 21-Jul 5, 1990   ar28_1990a        67/1990     C6790    74CH19900621  74c6790   ch67_90.pdf
     "         Aug 29-Sep 17, 1990  ar28_1990b        71/1990     C7190    74CH19900829  74c7190   ch71_90.pdf
     "         Sep 25-Oct 6, 1992   ar28_1992a        97/92       _____    74CH19920925  74c9792   ch97_92.pdf    YES